TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gato Assets, LLC		06/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rauckman Utility Products, LLC	
Street Address:	33 Empire Drive	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4113280	METERPULLER
Registration Number:	3960965	ZAPSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148639388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: stl.ustrademarks@stinson.com

Stinson LLP **Correspondent Name:**

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Schimweg	
SIGNATURE: /Kim Schimweg/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 1 - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment 1 - Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Gato Assets, LLC of Belleville, Illinois, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to one of said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Rauckman Utility Products, LLC of Belleville, Illinois, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and applications and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations and applications, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks;

1

including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations and applications listed below.

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS

FOLLOWS:

REG. No.	REG. DATE	MARK
4,113,280	03-13-2012	METERPULLER
3,960,965	05-17-2011	ZAPSHIELD

7. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed this 177 day of June, 2023 at Belleville, Illinois.

GATO ASSETS, LLC

James Rauckman

WITNESS:

Signature of Witness

Chirley Kanceman Printed Name of Witness

KFJ/krs

2

RECORDED: 06/20/2023